NEWS FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

American Jersey Cattle Association 6486 East Main Street Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068-2362 *Phone* 614/861-3636 *Fax* 614/861-8040 www.USJersey.com Contact: Kim Billman
Director of Communications *Phone* 614/322-4451
info@usjersey.com

ENDRES FAMILY DONATES HEIFER TO SUPPORT NATIONAL JERSEY QUEEN SCHOLARSHIP

Reynoldsburg, Ohio (October 21, 2020)—Endres Jazzy Jerseys, the David Endres family, Lodi, Wis., has donated a promising yearling heifer to sell for the benefit of the Charlene Nardone National Jersey Queen Fund at the All American Jersey Sale on November 8, 2020, in Louisville, Ky.

The pedigree of JX Jazzy Minko 8404 {4} combines the breeding of two former National Jersey Queen families through her five-generation pedigree – 2013 Queen Sydney Endres and 1992 Queen Christine Hoewischer.

The November 2019 yearling is sired by JX Faria Brothers Minko {4}-ET, GJPI +91, and carries a Parent Average of +81 for JPI. She will be genomically tested by sale day. Her dam is JX Jazzy Vandrell 6841 {3}, Very Good-84%, with a recently completed second lactation of 18,290 lbs. milk, 1,107 lbs. fat and 721 lbs. protein at 2 years and 9 months.

The next two dams are both Very Good. The fourth dam is Rosies Barber Barbie, Very Good-88%, with three completed lactations exceeding 24,000 lbs. milk, 1,000 lbs. fat and 830 lbs. protein. The next dam is Mar-Mi-Chris Imp Rosie, bred by Hoewischer's family, and produced more than 20,000 lbs. milk at 6-4.

"Minko 8404 {4}" will be auctioned at the beginning of The All American Jersey Sale via JerseyAuctionLive.com. Contributions to the Charlene Nardone fund can be made at any time by sending a check noting "National Jersey Queen Fund" to the AJCA at 6486 E. Main St., Reynoldsburg, OH 43068.

The National Jersey Queen Scholarship Fund was established in 2005 by Jersey dairy women interested in expanding travel and educational opportunities for the National Jersey Queen and members of the court. It provides a \$500 scholarship and all-expenses paid travel to three national Jersey events for the National Jersey Queen each year. Scholarships of \$300 and \$200, respectively, are also provided to the two alternate Queens.

The National Jersey Queen contest is held in conjunction with The All American Jersey Shows and Sales, scheduled for November 7 through 9 in Louisville, Ky. Over the two-day contest, the contestants complete a general dairy knowledge test, are interviewed by a panel of judges, and demonstrate their public speaking skills. The 2020 Queen and court will be announced the at the

start of the National Jersey Jug Futurity, November 8 at 1:30 p.m. EST in Freedom Hall at the Kentucky Exposition Center.

The All American Jersey Sale is managed by Jersey Marketing Service. For the online catalog visit its website at jms.usjersey.com. The sale will be broadcast for live internet bidding via JerseyAuctionLive.com.